| Form PTO-1595 R (Rev. 10/02) | R | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | |
|--|-----------------------|--------------------------------|---|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10252 | 4740 | | _ | |
| Tab settings | | d original documents or copy t | hereof. | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Jin-Man Han | 2. Name and addre | ss of receiving party(ies) | | |
| | | : | 22 22 24 25 | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment | Street Address: | 100 Headquarters Dr | rive | |
| Other | | State: CA Zip: | | |
| Execution Date: | Additional name(s) & | address(es) attached? | Yes ✓ No | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s):If this document is being filed together with a new appli | ication the evacution | data of the application is | 4/4/02 | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | i | | | |
| Additional numbers at | tached? Yes VNo | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | | pplications and patents i | nvolved: | |
| concerning document should be mailed: Name: H. C. Chan | 7. Total fee (37 CFR | R 3.41)\$40.00 | 0 | |
| T-RAM, Inc. | Enclosed | | | |
| | ✓ Authorized to | be charged to deposit a | account | |
| 100 Headquarters Drive | 8. Deposit account | number: | | |
| Street Address: 100 Headquarters Drive | 50-2538 | | | |
| City: San Jose State: CA _{Zip:} 95134-1370 | | | | |
| - A NOTIVE | THIS SPACE | | | |

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

H. C. Chan

Name of Person Signing

01 FC:80

PATENT REEL: 014368 FRAME: 0270

Aug. 5, 2003

Date

ASSIGNORS:

PA2341US

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

| FIRST NAMED INVENTOR: | Jin-Man Han | | |
|--|-------------------------|--|--|
| Address: | 3750 MIRAVERDE CT. #133 | | |
| | SANTA CLARA, CA 9505/ | | |
| hereby sell, assign and transfer to | | | |
| ASSIGNEE: ASSIGNEE: | T-RAM, Inc. | | |
| Address: | 2125 Zanker Road | | |
| | San Jose, CA 95131 | | |
| and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE [X] the entire right, title and interest | | | |
| for the United States and its territorial possessions [X] and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, | | | |
| in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in: [X] U.S. patent application, [X] executed on even date herewith [] executed on | | | |
| and listing [X] the above ASSIGNORS as the inventors | | | |
| and, in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention(s), including all derivatives from the above application or patent, including any conversion, continuation, division, renewal, | | | |

, (00061092v1/1 of 2

substitute, reissue or re-examination thereof.

PATENT REEL: 014368 FRAME: 0271

PA2341US

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 4/4/2002

RECORDED: 08/05/2003

Signature of Jin-Man Han

(00061092v1)2 of 2